


Visita al CERN

Friday, 8 December 2023

Visits: North Area - NA62 Experiment (09:00 - 12:00)

-Conveners: Gianluca Lamanna

time [id] title presenter

09:05 [24] Ritrovo di fronte al building 39 (CERN hostel reception) LAMANNA, Gianluca

09:15 [25] Bus ride to CERN North Area LAMANNA, Gianluca

09:30 [53] Groups 3&4: bus ride to Neutrino Facility FANTECHI, Riccardo

09:35 [65] Visit to the Neutrino Facility (groups 3&4) RONCHETTI, Federico
ELSENER, Konrad

09:35 [10] Visit to NA62 (groups 1&2) BRIZIOLI, Francesco
LAMANNA, Gianluca
FANTECHI, Riccardo
PIANDANI, Roberto

10:30 [44] Groups 3&4: bus ride from Neutrino Facility to NA62 FANTECHI, Riccardo

10:33 [39] Groups 1&2: bus ride from NA62 to Neutrino Facility FANTECHI, Riccardo

10:35 [41] Visit to the Neutrino Facility (groups 1&2) ELSENER, Konrad
FEDERICO, Ronchetti

10:35 [40] Visit to NA62 (groups 3&4) BRIZIOLI, Francesco
LAMANNA, Gianluca
FANTECHI, Riccardo
PIANDANI, Roberto

Visits: ATLAS - ATLAS Experiment (13:40 - 16:55)

-Conveners: Chiara Maria Roda

time [id] title presenter

13:40 [26] Ritrovo davanti al building 39 (CERN hostel reception) - groups 1, 2 ,3 RODA, Chiara Maria
FRANCAVILLA, Paolo

13:45 [27] Walk to ATLAS - groups 1, 2, 3 RODA, Chiara Maria
FRANCAVILLA, Paolo

14:00 [4] ATLAS Cavern: group 1 PEREZ CODINA, Estel

14:00 [54] ATLAS Visitor Center: group 2 + group 3 FRATTARI, Guglielmo

14:25 [61] Ritrovo davanti al building 39 (CERN hostel reception) - groups 4 CAVASINNI, Vincenzo

14:30 [56] Walk to ATLAS: group 4 CAVASINNI, Vincenzo

14:45 [57] Big Bang Cafe: group 3 FRANCAVILLA, Paolo

14:45 [55] ATLAS Visitor Center: group 1 + group 4 PEREZ CODINA, Estel

14:45 [5] ATLAS Cavern: group 2 FRATTARI, Guglielmo

15:30 [59] Tempo libero: group 1, group 2 RODA, Chiara Maria

15:30 [58] Big Bang Cafe: group 4 CAVASINNI, Vincenzo

 Visita al CERN / Programme

Page 1

Friday, 8 December 2023



15:30 [6] ATLAS Cavern: group 3 MOSER, Brian

16:15 [7] ATLAS Cavern: group 4 MANZONI, Stefano

16:15 [60] Tempo libero: group 3 FRANCAVILLA, Paolo

Visits: CMS - CMS Experiment (16:55 - 19:30)

-Conveners: Riccardo Fantechi

time [id] title presenter

16:55 [28] Ritrovo davanti al building 160 (SC) FANTECHI, Riccardo

17:00 [29] Bus ride to CMS FANTECHI, Riccardo

17:30 [9] CMS Surface: group 3, group 4 VERDINI, Piero Giorgio
ARCIDIACONO, Roberta
GENNAI, Simone
GENNAI, Simone

17:30 [8] CMS Cavern: group 1, group 2 VERDINI, Piero Giorgio
ARCIDIACONO, Roberta
GENNAI, Simone
GENNAI, Simone

18:15 [62] CMS Cavern: group 3, group 4 VERDINI, Piero Giorgio
GENNAI, Simone
GENNAI, Simone

18:15 [63] CMS Surface: group 1, group 2 VERDINI, Piero Giorgio
GENNAI, Simone
GENNAI, Simone

19:00 [64] Bus ride to Restaurant 1 FANTECHI, Riccardo
FANTECHI, Riccardo

 Visita al CERN / Programme

Page 2

Friday, 8 December 2023



Saturday, 9 December 2023

Visits: Synchrocyclotron (SC) & Antiproton Decelerator (AD) (08:00 - 10:00)

-Conveners: Vincenzo Cavasinni; Simone Stracka

time [id] title presenter

08:00 [34] Groups 1 & 2: walk to SC - bld 300 CAVASINNI, Vincenzo

08:00 [42] Groups 3 & 4: walk to AD - bld 393 SINGH, Jaspal

08:10 [31] Groups 3 & 4: ritrovo di fronte a AD - bld 393 STRACKA, Simone

08:10 [30] Groups 1 & 2: ritrovo di fronte a SC - bld 300 CAVASINNI, Vincenzo

08:20 [20] AD: groups 3 & 4 - 45 minuti SINGH, Jaspal
STRACKA, Simone

08:20 [14] SC: groups 1 & 2 - 35 minuti CAVASINNI, Vincenzo

08:55 [33] Groups 1 & 2: walk to AD - bld 393 GRAVERINI, Elena

09:05 [32] Groups 3 & 4: walk to SC - bld 300 STRACKA, Simone

09:05 [21] AD: groups 1 & 2 - 45 minuti SINGH, Jaspal
SCHOONWATER, Joos
STRACKA, Simone

09:15 [15] SC: groups 3 & 4 - 35 minuti CAVASINNI, Vincenzo

Visits: LHCb - LHCb Experiment (13:30 - 16:00)

-Conveners: Elena Graverini

time [id] title presenter

13:30 [37] Ritrovo davanti al building 39 (CERN hostel reception) GRAVERINI, Elena
LAZZARI, Federico

13:35 [38] Bus ride to LHCb GRAVERINI, Elena
LAZZARI, Federico

14:00 [16] LHCb cavern: group 2 LAZZARI, Federico

14:00 [17] LHCb cavern: group 1 GRAVERINI, Elena

14:00 [35] LHCb exibhition: groups 3 & 4 PAPANESTIS, Antonis
FANTECHI, Riccardo

15:00 [18] LHCb cavern: group 3 LAZZARI, Federico

15:00 [36] LHCb exhibition: groups 1 & 2 PAPANESTIS, Antonis
FANTECHI, Riccardo

15:00 [19] LHCb cavern: group 4 GRAVERINI, Elena

 Visita al CERN / Programme

Page 3

Saturday, 9 December 2023


